

MAT SUIT 1525 of 2023

**Present: Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.D.J., In-charge, 3rd Court,
Alipore**

Order No. 06 dated 25.06.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

On perusal of the same it is seen that Summons have been served by through the postal department with postal remark "Item Delivered (Addressee)". Hence, the service has been satisfactory.

Respondent is absent without steps.

Regular P.O. has already been transferred as per the Notification of the Hon'ble High Court.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **07.11.2024** for appearance of the respondent.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)