

Mat Suit 1525 of 2023
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 27 dated 07.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondent.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Respondent is absent without steps.
None appears on behalf of the respondent on repeated calls.
Let, the case record be fixed for ex-parte against the respondent.
Case is adjourned.
To **18.02.2025** for ex-parte hearing.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)