

MAT 1525 OF 2023

Order No.08

Date : 18.02.2025

Petitioner/husband is present files hazira through ld advocate.

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Accordingly, P.W 1 petitioner is put on dock and tender her examination in chief on affidavit as p.w 1 and proves some documents as exhibits.

Petitioner files a petition on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 23.04.2025 for further evidence.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**